

INDIGRID INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED

Date: October 22, 2021

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code - 540565

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol - INDIGRID

Subject: Intimation of the Conference Call with the management of India Grid Trust on Thursday, October 28, 2021

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, we wish to intimate your good self and the unit holders of the India Grid Trust ("IndiGrid") that a conference call with the management of IndiGrid is organized on **Thursday**, **28th October 2021 at 04:00 PM IST** to discuss the IndiGrid's Q2FY22 Financial Results.

Please find attached herewith the schedule of conference call for dissemination at your website.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of the IndiGrid Investment Managers Limited

(Representing India Grid Trust as its Investment Manager)

Swapnil Patil

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS-24861

CC to-

Axis Trustee Services Limited

The Ruby, 2nd Floor, SW, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar West, Mumbai- 400 028 Maharashtra, India

INDIA GRID TRUST



Hosted by Edelweiss Securities

India Equity Research October 22, 2021

We are organising a conference call with the management of India Grid Trust, to discuss the organization's Q2FY22 financial results on Thursday, 28th October 2021 at 4 PM IST.

Mr. Harsh Shah- Chief Executive Officer, Mr. Jyoti Kumar Agarwal – Chief Financial Officer, Ms. Meghana Pandit – Chief Investment Officer and Mr. Satish Talmale – Chief Operating Officer, will represent India Grid Trust on the call.

Details of the conference call are as under:

Time : 4.00 PM IST on Thursday, October 28, 2021

Conference dial-in:			
India	:	Mumbai	
		Primary access number	+ 91 22 6280 1123
			+91 22 7115 8024
USA	:		1 866 746 2133
UK	:		0 808 101 1573
Singapore Toll Free No.	:		800 101 2045
Hong Kong Toll Free No.	:		800 964 448

Call leader Mr. Swarnim Maheshwari

For further information please contact:

Swarnim Maheshwari

Edelweiss Securities Ltd. Tel.: +91 22 4040 7418 Fax: +91 22 2286 4310

E-mail: swarnim.maheshwari@edelweissfin.com

Express Join with DiamondPass™